e . . Board of Education
Oa kland U n |fled SChOOI DlSt”Ct 1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA 94607-4033
(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax
(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD
Legislation TeXt boe@ousd.org E-Mail

http://www.ousd.org

File #: 22-1126, Version: 1

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2021-2022 by and between the District
and UnaMesa Association dba InPlay, San Mateo, CA, for the latter “to increase services ... to include maintaining
Oakland Activity Guide that lists all after school and summer community programs across the City in addition to an
online change management form that allows approval of changes to universal summer learning data that serve OSCAR
summer registration tool in addition to the OUSD Force Expanded Learning lead agency contract and directory
information”, for the period of January 31, 2022 through June 30, 2022, in the additional amount of $26,000.00,
increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from $60,000.00 to $86,000.00, via the Community Schools and
Student Services Department. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/6/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

